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How are you connected to Carson City?

How are you connected to Carson City, NV? (Select all that apply.)

349 out of 397 live in Carson City



How do you get info about local arts & culture
events and activities?

Friends/family/word of mouth: (221 - 23%)
Printed posters around town: (98 - 10%) other: (41 - 4%)

| follow Carson City Arts & Culture on Facebook: (48 - 5%)

Activity Guide from Parks and Rec (online or printed): (193 - 20%)
Carson.org: (65 - 7%)

Carson Now or other newspaper (online or printed): (311 - 32%)



What arts and culture classes/workshops have
yvou/your family ALREADY participated in or
attended in Carson City?

Iierary ans - crealng/parlicipating (examples: poetry, creative wnting): (22 - 3%)

3 - 49
literary arts - viewing/audience (examples: poetry, creative writing): (40 - 5%) Olivor autionm of cultural expetionce: - (33 - 4%)

none: (90 - 12%)
performing arts - creating/participating (examples: theater, music): (59 - 8%)

visual arts - viewing/audience (examples: painting, sketching): (128 - 17%)

performing arts - viewing/audience (examples: theater, music): (253 - 34%)

visual arls - creating/participating (examples: painting, sketching): (111 - 15%)



What arts and culture classes/workshops would
you/your family LIKE TO participate in or attend in
the future in Carson City?

literary arts - viewing/audience (examples: poetry, creative writing): (100 - 9%) literary arts - creating/participating (examples: poetry, creative writing): (116 - 10%)

S : e s o : I i (59 - 5%)
performing arts - creating/participating (examples: theater, music): (123 - 11%) other artform or cultural experience: - (59 - 5%)

none: (10 - 1%)

visual arts - viewing/audience (examples: painting, sketching): (166 - 15%)

performing arts - viewing/audience (examples: theater, music): (239 - 21%)

visual arts - creating/participating (examples: painting, sketching): (303 - 27%)



What age groups in your family are interested
in more arts and culture classes/workshops?

— family-friendly/all ages: (152 - 21%)

_~ none - we're all set: (9 - 1%)

~

_—— 0-6 years old: (60 - 8%)

adults: (319 - 45%) —

- 7-12 years old: (102 - 14%)

\_ teens: (67 - 9%)



What barriers have kept you/your family from
attending arts and culture programming?

inconvenient location/ransportation/parking: (9 - 2%) other: (50 - 9%)

none : (56 - 10%)

inconvenient times/days: (138 - 26%)

. ' A ; i ity: ( -37%)
too expensive: (61 - 11%) I'm not aware of any arts and culture classes/workshops in Carson City: (196 - 37%)

not interesting: (26 - 5%)



